

Sec. 14-61. - Civil penalties.

- (a) Except as set forth in subsection (b) of this section, a violation of this chapter may be enforced by the issuance of a civil penalty in the amount of \$25.00.
- (b) Notwithstanding subsection (a) of this section, the following violations may be enforced by the issuance of a civil penalty in the amount provided:
 - (1) Photographic red light violation, as provided in section 14-188 \$ 50.00
 - (2) Rush hour parking violation, as provided in section 14-216(a)(1) 50.00
 - (3) Leaving unattended vehicle violation, as provided in section 14-221 50.00
 - (4) Handicapped parking, as provided in section 14-216(a)(2) 100.00
 - (5) Blocking curb cut, as provided in section 14-216(a)(3) 100.00
 - (6) Fire hydrant parking, as provided in section 14-216(a)(4) 100.00
 - (7) Fire station parking, as provided in section 14-216(a)(5) 100.00
 - (8) Fire lane parking, as provided in section 14-216(a)(6) 100.00
 - (9) Pedicabs, as provided in section 14-254 100.00
 - (10) Traffic control by off-duty officers, as provided in section 14-9 500.00
- (c) An additional late fee civil penalty in the amount of \$10.00 may be assessed if the initial civil penalty is not paid or appealed within 30 days from the date of issuance.
- (d) Notwithstanding subsection (c) of this section, an additional late fee civil penalty in the amount of \$50.00 may be assessed if the initial civil penalty for a photographic red light violation, as provided in section 14-188, is not paid or appealed within 30 days after notification of the violation.

(Code 1985, § 14-81(a), (b); Ord. No. 2447, § 6, 11-24-2003)